

14-12-2023  
Court No.3  
g.b./S.A./07

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT  
JALPAIGURI  
Appellate Jurisdiction**

**W.P.A. 2858 of 2023**

**Khushi Mohan Sarkar & Ors.  
Vs.  
The State of W. B. & Ors.**

Mr. Sapan Kr. Ram  
.....For the Petitioners  
Mr. Haider Ali  
Mr. Satyam Sarkar  
.....For the Respondent No.7  
Mr. Nabankur Paul  
Mr. Kumar Shantanu  
.....For the State

On the prayer of the petitioners, the matter may  
be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

( Abhijit Gangopadhyay , J.)