

02.01.2024
Item No.25
As/TR

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA/2858/2023
KHUSHI MOHAN SARKAR & ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENTAL AND ORS.

Mr. Vishal Bastore,
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Nabakumar Paul,
Mr. Kumar Shantanu,
...for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the conducting counsel of this writ petition is taking medical treatment. Therefore, the matter may be adjourned for the next Circuit Bench.

Learned counsel for the State submits that he is ready to argue the case.

Considering the nature of the adjournment sought for by the petitioner, post the matter in the next Circuit Bench.

(M. V. MURALIDARAN, J.)