

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 2858 of 2023

**Khushi Mohan Sarkar and Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal and Ors.**

Mr. Ranjan Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Jha, Adv.

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Nabankur Paul, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shantanu, Adv.

...for the Respondent nos.1 to 5

Mr. Ranjan Rai, Learned Advocate is appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Nabankur Paul, Learned Advocate is appearing for the respondent nos.1 to 5.

It is found from the record that since after the filing of the instant writ application, time and again, counsel for the petitioner has taken time. Today also when the matter is called, counsel for the petitioner prays for time on the ground that the arguing counsel is out of station for his treatment.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 20th May, 2024.

(Krishna Rao, J.)