

07.11.2024
Item No.09
Court No.1.
S. De

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

W.P.A. 2858 2023

**Khushi Mohan Sarkar & Ors.
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Nabankur Paul,
Mr. Kumar Shantanu,
...for the State.

Read order dated May 14, 2024.

It seems that the petitioners are not interested to proceed with this writ petition. Repeated adjournments have been obtained on their behalf. Today again adjournment is sought for.

Let this matter go out of the list.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)